PUNJAB HERITAGE AND TOURISM PROMOTION BOARD

PLOT NO. 3, SECTOR-38A, CHANDIGARH



No. 31

Date: 26.08.2021

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations for the repair of boundary wall of Pincassia at Ropar from the approved contractors are here by invited:

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated amount	Time limit
1.	Repair of boundary wall of Pincassia at Ropar	79610/-	1 months

Submission and opening of quotations:-

The quotations will be received upto 3.00pm on 07.09.2021 and will be opened on the same date at 3.30pm in the office of Punjab Heritage & Tourism Promotion Board, Plot No.3, Sector – 38A, Chandigarh in the presence of the quotationers or their duly authorised representative who may like to be present. In case the date of quotation is declared a gazetted holiday, the quotations will be opened on the next working date at the same time.

General Conditions:

- TDS, as applicable will be deducted from all payments, made in respect
 of the work done.
- Participation in this quotation process is entirely at the risk and cost of the bidder. PHTPB reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.
- 3. Only courts situated in Chandigarh shall be competent in all matters relating to this Contract.

- 4. The quantities taken are tentative and can be increased/decreased as per actual requirement at site condition. No claim on account of variation in actual quantities shall be entertained.
- The work shall be carried out as per Punjab, PWD specifications latest editions.
- 6. The rates quoted are inclusive of all taxes including GST.
- 7. The bill of quantities for the work is enclosed.
- 8. The Bidder shall quote its price as at par or percent above or percent below estimated total cost in the bill of quantities as specified there in.

Chief General Manager

BOQ for Boundary wal repair work Pincassia at Ropar Bill of Quantities/Price Schedule Name of Bidder Note: Being a percentage tender, the bidder shall quote its price as at par or percent above or percent below the estimated total cost in the bill of Quantities as specified below: **Description of Item** Unit Rate Qty Amount (INR) SITE CLEARANCE & DISMANTLING WORK 1 Dismantiling brick work tile, masonry or tile lining CUM 6.20 682.0 4,228.40 In cement Scraping number 1036.8 1.58 1,638.14 Bricks dismantled from brick in lime or cement First class burnt brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:6 in first CUM 13.06 5071.0 66,227.26 storey upto 4 metres above plinth level 12.5 mm thick cement plaster 1:5 Sam 55.04 181.0 9,962.24 Cement concrete 1:2:4 (for copping) CUM 0.6 4564.0 2,738.40 Mixing by manual means **Total Amount** 84,794.44 Recovery for old bricks No. 1037 5.00 5,185.00

Note: Unless otherwise specified, all rates includes the cost of labour and materials, tools & plants, ladders, scaffolding lead & lifts etc. complete in all respect. No additional amount to be paid to complete the job.

79,609.44

TOTAL